



\$~26

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 539/2025**

**FINESSE INTERNATIONAL DESIGN PVT. LTD** .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Mr. Ashutosh  
Upadhyay, Advocates.

versus

**ANUBHAV BEHL** .....Defendant

Through: Mr. Harish Malhotra, Senior  
Advocate with Mr. Rajender  
Aggarwal, Mr. Aayush Malhotra and  
Mr. Anoop Kumar, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

% **25.07.2025**

1. Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of defendant states that compliance affidavit has been filed. He submits that paragraph 5 of the affidavit discloses complete details of sales conducted online as well as in-store.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that the plaintiff believes that the disclosure made is not accurate and seeks liberty to file response within two (2) weeks.
3. In response, learned senior counsel for the defendant states that the plaintiff may seek inspection of the records of the defendant to satisfy itself with respect to the disclosure made in the affidavit.
4. At request of the plaintiff, list on 18.09.2025.

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**

**JULY 25, 2025/mr**