



\$~23

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 539/2025

FINESSE INTERNATIONAL DESIGN PVT. LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Upadhyaya,
Advocate

versus

ANUBHAV BEHL

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

31.07.2025

I.A. No. 18381/2025 on behalf of plaintiff for issuance of summons in suit and notice in interlocutory application.

1. Since the prayer in the present application is for issuance of summons and notice in the interim injunction application, on request, the IA be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.08.2025, for further directions.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 31, 2025/sk