



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 539/2025**

FINESSE INTERNATIONAL DESIGN PVT. LTDPlaintiff
Through: **Ms. Lakshmi Devi Somanath and Mr.
Ashutosh Upadhyaya, Advocates**

versus

ANUBHAV BEHLDefendant
Through: **None**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **04.08.2025**

I.A. 18381/2025 (Under Order V Rule 1 CPC)

1. This is an application filed by the plaintiff under Order V Rule 1 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.
2. None appears on behalf of the defendant despite advance service.
3. The matter was passed over for presence of defendant.
4. At second call, learned counsel for the plaintiff states that he reached out to Mr. Aayush Malhotra, Advocate on behalf of the defendant; however, he has expressed his inability to remain present at the hearing.
5. Upon steps being taken by the applicant/plaintiff, issue notice to defendant through counsel via e-mode.
6. List the matter before the Court on **20.08.2025**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 4, 2025/rhc