



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 539/2025 & I.A. 13772/2025, I.A. 13774/2025**

FINESSE INTERNATIONAL DESIGN PVT. LTDPlaintiff

Through: **Ms. Lakshmidevi Somanath and Mr. Ashutosh Upadhyay, Advocates**

versus

ANUBHAV BEHLDefendant

Through: **Mr. Aayush Malhotra and Mr. Shobhit Garg, Advocates along with defendant in person**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **20.08.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff and defendant states that the matter be referred to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre ['Mediation Centre'].
2. Accordingly, parties are referred to Mediation Centre.
3. List the matter before the Mediation Centre on 03.09.2025 at 03:30 P.M.
4. List the matter before the Court on **24.11.2025.**
5. Copy of the Order be sent to the Organizing Secretary of the Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre for information and compliance.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 20, 2025/rhc