



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 539/2025 & I.As. 13772/2025, 13774/2025, 18381/2025**

FINESSE INTERNATIONAL DESIGN PVT. LTDPlaintiff

Through: **Ms. Lakshmidevi Somanath, Mr. Ashutosh Upadhyay and Ms. Kanishka Vaish, Advocates**

versus

ANUBHAV BEHLDefendant

Through: **Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **24.11.2025**

1. Learned counsels for the parties state that they are in the process of settling the matter out of Court.
2. At request, list on **22.12.2025**
3. Interim orders to continue.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/rhc