



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 539/2025**

FINESSE INTERNATIONAL DESIGN PVT. LTDPlaintiff
Through: Ms. Lakshmidevi Somanath,
Advocate.

versus

ANUBHAV BEHLDefendant
Through: Mr. Aayush Malhotra, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

I.A. 12083/2026

1. This application is filed jointly on behalf of the parties under Order XXIII Rule 3 read with Section 151 CPC for recording of settlement between parties.
2. This suit is instituted on behalf of the Plaintiff seeking a decree of permanent injunction restraining the Defendant and all others acting for and on their behalf from selling, offering for sale, advertising, manufacturing, mentioning on any online platform, dealing in any manner whatsoever or otherwise using, including as a part of its corporate name or trade name, the 'SN marks' 'and/or any other mark identical or deceptively similar to the Plaintiff's registered trademarks, and/or any permutations/combinations thereof amounting to infringement of Plaintiff trademark, amongst other reliefs.



3. During the pendency of the suit, parties have settled the disputes amicably and the terms of settlement are incorporated in paragraph 3 of the application.

4. Court has perused the terms of settlement and finds the same to be lawful. Accordingly, this application is allowed and disposed of, recording the settlement between the parties.

CS(COMM) 539/2025 & I.As. 13772/2025, 13774/2025, 18381/2025

5. In light of settlement between the parties, the suit is decreed. Terms of settlement shall form a part of the decree and needless to state, bind the parties thereto.

6. Registry is directed to draw up the decree sheet.

7. Suit stands disposed of along with pending applications.

8. Plaintiff is held entitled to refund of entire court fees in accordance with the Court Fees Act, 1870.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 29, 2026/YA